
2026 SPLENDORA COMPOSITE BASEBALL SCHEDULE

VARSITY JUNIOR VARSITY SOPHOMORE
DAY DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME DAY DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME DAY DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Sat 31-Jan Red and White Game Home TBD Sat 31-Jan Red and White Game Home TBD Sat 31-Jan Red and White Game Home TBD
Tue 3-Feb Conroe (Scrimmage) Away 5:00 Tue 3-Feb Conroe (Scrimmage) Home 6:00 Tue 3-Feb Conroe (Scrimmage) Home 4:00
Fri 6-Feb C.E. King (Scrimmage) Away 5:00 Fri 6-Feb C.E. King (Scrimmage) Home 6:00 Fri 6-Feb C.E. King (Scrimmage) Home 4:00

Tue 10-Feb New Caney (Scrimmage) Home 5:00 Tue 10-Feb New Caney (Scrimmage) Away 6:00 Tue 10-Feb New Caney (Scrimmage) Away 4:00
Fri 13-Feb Hou. Christian (Scrimmage) Home 7:00 Fri 13-Feb Hou. Christian (Scrimmage) Home 5:00 Fri 13-Feb OFF Home OFF

Mon 16-Feb Baytown Sterling Home 6:00 Mon 16-Feb Baytown Sterling Away 6:30 Mon 16-Feb Baytown Sterling Away 4:00
Caney Creek Tournament GCM Baytown JV Tournament Spring Tournament

Thur 19-Feb Coldspring Away 9:00 Thur 19-Feb Concorida Lutheran GCM 1:00 Thur 19-Feb Westfield Westfield 10:00
Fri 20-Feb DeKaney Away 9:00 Thur 19-Feb Dayton GCM 3:00 Thur 19-Feb Nimitz Westfield 12:00
Fri 20-Feb Heights Away 11:30 Fri 20-Feb Sterling Lee HS 1:00 Fri 20-Feb Spring Spring 10:00
Sat 21-Feb Davis Away 11:00 Fri 20-Feb Dayton Lee HS 3:00 Sat 21-Feb Spring Woods Spring 12:00

Mon 23-Feb DeKaney Home 6:00 Mon 23-Feb DeKaney Away 6:00 Mon 23-Feb Away Home 4:00
Kenny Crafton Tournament Double Header Liberty Tournament

Thur 26-Feb Spring Away 11:00 Thur 26-Feb OFF OFF OFF Thur 26-Feb OFF OFF OFF
Thur 26-Feb Spring Woods Away 1:30 Thur 26-Feb OFF OFF OFF Fri 27-Feb Shepherd Away 4:00
Fri 27-Feb Northbrook Away 1:30 Fri 27-Feb New Caney DH Away 4:00 Fri 27-Feb Liberty Away 6:00

Fri 27-Feb Westfield Away 4:00 Fri 27-Feb New Caney DH Away 6:00 Sat 28-Feb Tarkington Away 12:00
Tue 3-Mar Huntsville Away 6:30 Tue 3-Mar Huntsville Home 6:30 Tue 3-Mar Huntsville Home 4:00

Baytown Tournament "Battle By The Bay" Coldspring Tournament Single Game

Fri 6-Mar Galveston Ball Away 12:00 Thur 5-Mar OFF OFF OFF Thur 5-Mar OFF OFF OFF

Fri 6-Mar Liberty Away 2:30 Fri 6-Mar Cleveland Away 4:30 Thur 5-Mar OFF OFF OFF

Sat 7-Mar Clear Falls Away 10:00 Fri 6-Mar Northside Away 7:00 Fri 6-Mar OFF OFF OFF
Sat 7-Mar Clear Brook Away 12:30 Sat 7-Mar TBD Away TBD Sat 7-Mar OFF OFF OFF

District District District

Tue 10-Mar Pasadena (SR) Home 7:00 Thur 12-Mar Pasadena (DH) Away 5:00/7:00 Thur 12-Mar Pasadena (DH) Home 5:00/7:00

Fri 13-Mar Pasadena Away 7:00 Thur 19-Mar Crosby (DH) Home 5:00/7:00 Thur 19-Mar Crosby (DH) Away 5:00/7:00

Tue 17-Mar Crosby Away 7:00 Thur 26-Mar Westfork (DH) Home 5:00/7:00 Thur 26-Mar Westfork (DH) Away 5:00/7:00

Fri 20-Mar Crosby Home 7:00 Wed 1-Apr Dayton (DH) Away 5:00/7:00 Wed 1-Apr Dayton (DH) Home 5:00/7:00

Tue 24-Mar Westfork Away 7:00 Thur 9-Apr Porter (DH) Away 5:00/7:00 Thur 9-Apr Porter (DH) Home 5:00/7:00

Fri 27-Mar Westfork(YN) Home 7:00 Wed 15-Apr BYE BYE BYE Wed 15-Apr BYE BYE BYE

Tue 31-Mar Dayton Home 7:00 Thur 23-Apr Kingwood Park (DH) Home 5:00/7:00 Thur 23-Apr Kingwood Park (DH) Away 5:00/7:00

Thur 2-Apr Dayton Away 2:00

Tue 7-Apr Porter(TA) Home 7:00 HIGHLIGHTED GAMES @ SPLENDORA HS
Fri 10-Apr Porter Away 7:00 BOLD HOME GAMES

Tue 14-Apr Open BYE 6:00 (DH) DOUBLE HEADER
Fri 17-Apr Open BYE 7:00 (YN) Youth Night

Tue 21-Apr Kingwood Park Away 7:00 (SR) Senior Night
Fri 24-Apr Kingwood Park Home 7:00 (TA) Teacher Appreciation

Playoffs

Coaching Staff
Games Highlited Head Coach Charlie Jones

1st Var. Asst. Coach Brandon Johnson
JV / Var. Asst. Coach Brett Hillin

Time Changed Soph / Var. Asst. Coach Bo Grubbs

Administration
Principal Allen Painter

Athletic Director Deana Eubanks
Athletic Coordinator Robbie DeHeck


